AmphenolR
Now you're connected!
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Table of Contents
CoolPower
®
 Overview ....................................................................................... Page 3

Amphenol R
Now you're connected!
CoolPower® Slim Drawer Ordering Code
Consult factory for detailed specifications and dimensions
Maximum Dimension (inch [mm])Number of Positions
Power Signal A B C D E F G
2
4
6
8
Up to 40
4.07 [103.48]
4.79 [121.77]
5.51 [140.06]
6.23 [158.34]
3.63 [92.30]
4.35 [110.59]
5.07 [128.88]
5.79 [147.17]
3.37 [85.52]
4.09 [103.81]
4.81 [122.10]
5.53 [140.39]
3.14 [79.76]
3.86 [98.04]
4.58 [116.33]
5.30 [134.62]
2.56 [64.92]
3.28 [83.21]
4.00 [101.50]
4.72 [119.79]
2.56 [64.92] 2.05 [52.12]
DWR  -  T  8  18  P  -  V  2  3  3  -  0  4
Series
Product Type
T = Slim Drawer
Number of Power Contact Positions*
0, 2, 4, 6, or 8
Number of Signal Contact Positions*
00, 02, 04, 06, 08, 10 ... 40
Gender
P = Pin (Plug)
S = Socket (Receptacle)
Orientation
V = Vertical
R = Right Angle
Contact Features
2 = Coolband Size CB8, standard signal (use for signal-only arrangements)
3 = Coolband Size CB10, standard signal
PCB Mounting Option
0 = No mounting feature
      (vertical orientation)
A = Bracket with Ø .128" [3.25mm] clear hole
      (right angle only)
B = Bracket with arrow-head board lock
      (right angle only)
Panel Mounting Option
0 = No mounting feature
1 = No mounting ears
2 = Ø .128" [3.25mm] clear hole
4 = #4-40 Threaded hole
6 = M3 Threaded hole
Contact Termination
1 = Solder Cup (8 AWG power, 20 AWG signal; vertical only)
3 = PCB Solder Tail, .150" tail length (Ø .148" [ 3.75mm ] power)
4 = Crimp Barrel (8 AWG power, 20 AWG solder cup signal; vertical only)
6 = Press-fit (for .093" PCB thickness; vertical only)
Plating Options
2 = 15µ" gold
3 = 30µ" gold
6 = 200µ" silver power, 15µ" gold signal
* A minimum of 2 power contacts or 10 signal contacts
  are required in non-mixed contact arrangements